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2. Inaugural speech by the President 

Copy to: 

2. Dy. Speaker 

MUSIC 

3. Marshal 

oF TRUTH 

NOTICE 

The Inaugural-cum-Budget session of the Parliament of Republic of Hindu College will be 

held on Thursday, 30th January, 2025 at 10.30 a.m. in the College Auditorium. The agenda 

of the session is: 

1. President, Prof. Anju Srivastava, Principal 

HINDU COLLEGE PARLIAMENT 

1. Oath by members of Parliament, Prime Minister, Leader of the Opposition and the 

Cabinet Ministers. 

7. Estate Officer 

3. Presentation ofBudget by the Finance Minister and discussion, if any, on it. 

8. Caretaker 

Hindu College 

6. Office of the Administrative Officer 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

4. Prime Minister, Parliament of Republic of Hindu College 

9. S.0. (Admn.)/S.0. (Accounts) 

E-mail : principal@hinducollege.org 
www.hinducollege.ac.in 

DELHI - 110 007 
Phone: 2766 7184 

Fax: 2766 7284 

5. Leader of the Opposition, Parliament of Republic of Hindu College 

16.01.2025 

(Prof. Maneesha Pandey) 
SPEAKER 



ONDER CLAUSE XI(U) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF HINDU cOLLEGE, THE BUDGETOKT 

PROPOSALS FOR THE SESSION 2024-25 ARE AS UNDER: 
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SOCIETIES AND CULTURAL EVENTS 
IBTIDA 

ALANKAR 
ARIA 

MASQUE 
SRIJYA 
ENGLISH DEBATING SOCIETY 

VAGMI 

MANTHAN 
ABSTRACTIONS 

VIVRE 

ABHIRANG 

DISHA 
WOMEN'S DEVELOPMENT CELL 

SAMHITA 

EARTHLINGS 

CAUCAS 
SCIENCE FORUM 
FRIENDS CORNER 

NAKSHATRA 
CULTURAL FUND 

SYMPOSIUM 

PANCHTATVA 

ABHYAS 

SCRIBE 

NORTH EAST CELL 

SPIC MACAY 

AARAMBH 

REPUBLIC OF HINDU COLLEGE 

ADHRITA 

ANKUR 

ENACTUS 

FINANCE AND INVESTMENT CELL 

E-CELL 

180 DEGREE 

HCQC 
BUNIYAD 

GANDHI STUDY CIRCLE 

FILM APRICIATION SOCIETY 

Final budget in Rs. 
418,755 

38000 

20900 

16000 

15000 

23100 

26950 

33000 

9380 
13000 

10000 

17180 
10000 

9500 

5500 

8350 

9000 

4600 

4688 
14250 

28000 

10000 

5521 

3125 

2438 

10000 

5000 

10000 

15000 

3280 

2938 

2938 

3131 

3131 

3131 

4000 

3131 

3131 
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IV 

VI 
VII 

IX 

XI 

bEnglish 

XII 

XII 
XIV 

CDF HINDU 

XV 

ELECTORAL LITERACY CLUB 

XVI 

TEDx HINDU 
HINDU CONSULTING GROUP-HCG 

LITERARY FUND Hindi 

VIII GIRLS HOSTEL DEVELOPMENT FUND 

Sanskrit 
COMMON ROOM FUND 
PARLIAMENT'S FINANCIAL AID FUND HANDICAPPED STUDENTS FUND 
CAMPUS ENVIRONMENT FUND 
GIRLS STUDENTS WELFARE FUND 

BOYS HOSTEL DEVELOPMENT FUND 
DEPARTMENTAL FUND 
PRIME MINISTERS OFFICE FUND 
SPEAKER FUND 
PRIME MINISTER CONTINGENCY FUND 
PARLIAMENTARY FUND 
SC/ST CELL 
SPORTS ACTIVITIES FUND 

Rahay Roj epuno 

RAHUL KUMAR 

PRIME MINISTER 

TOTAL 
8,60,000 

Icart lk 

KARTIK DHANKHAR 

3100 

FINANCE MINISTER 

3100 
3131 

3131 
18480 

6160 
6160 
6160 

3900 

8600 

30813 

5000 

30188 

25000 

11250 
15184 

24000 

180100 

75728 

8002 
5000 
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