



Hindu College UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DELHI - 110 007 Phone : 2766 7184 Fax : 2766 7284

E-mail : principal@hinducollege.org www.hinducollege.ac.in

16.01.2025

HINDU COLLEGE PARLIAMENT

NOTICE

The Inaugural-cum-Budget session of the Parliament of Republic of Hindu College will be held on Thursday, 30th January, 2025 at 10.30 a.m. in the College Auditorium. The agenda of the session is:

- 1. Oath by members of Parliament, Prime Minister, Leader of the Opposition and the Cabinet Ministers.
- 2. Inaugural speech by the President
- 3. Presentation of Budget by the Finance Minister and discussion, if any, on it.

(Prof. Maneesha Pandey) SPEAKER

Copy to:

- 1. President, Prof. Anju Srivastava, Principal
- 2. Dy. Speaker
- 3. Marshal
- 4. Prime Minister, Parliament of Republic of Hindu College
- 5. Leader of the Opposition, Parliament of Republic of Hindu College
- 6. Office of the Administrative Officer
- 7. Estate Officer
- 8. Caretaker
- 9. S.O. (Admn.)/S.O. (Accounts)

REPUBLIC OF HINDU COLLEGE

UNDER CLAUSE XI(I) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF HINDU COLLEGE, THE BUDGETORY PROPOSALS FOR THE SESSION 2024-25 ARE AS UNDER:-

		Final budget in Rs.
Ι	SOCIETIES AND CULTURAL EVENTS	418,755
1	IBTIDA	38000
2	ALANKAR	20900
3	ARIA	16000
4	MASQUE	15000
5	SRIJYA	23100
6	ENGLISH DEBATING SOCIETY	26950
7	VAGMI	33000
8	MANTHAN	9380
9	ABSTRACTIONS	13000
10	VIVRE	10000
11	ABHIRANG	17180
12	DISHA	10000
13	WOMEN'S DEVELOPMENT CELL	9500
14	SAMI-IITA	5500
15	EARTHLINGS	8350
16	CAUCAS	9000
17	SCIENCE FORUM	4600
18	FRIENDS CORNER	4688
19	NAKSHATRA	14250
20	CULTURAL FUND	28000
21	SYMPOSIUM	10000
22	PANCHTATVA	5521
23	ABHYAS	3125
24	SCRIBE	2438
25	NORTH EAST CELL	10000
26	SPIC MACAY	5000
27	AARAMBH	10000
28	ADHRITA	15000
29	ANKUR	3280
30	ENACTUS	2938
31	FINANCE AND INVESTMENT CELL	2938
32	E-CELL	3131
33	180 DEGREE	3131
34	HCQC	3131
35	BUNIYAD	4000
36	GANDHI STUDY CIRCLE	3131
37	FILM APRICIATION SOCIETY	3131

38		
39	ELECTORAL LITER	3100
40	TEDx HINDU	
41	HINDU CONSULT	3100
	HINDU CONSULTING GROUP-HCG	3131
а	Hindi	18480
b	English	6160
С	Sanskrit	6160
	COMMON ROOM FUND	6160
IV	PARLIAMENTO FILLING	3900
V	PARLIAMENT'S FINANCIAL AID FUND	8600
VI	HANDICAPPED STUDENTS FUND CAMPUS ENVIRONMENT FUND	30813
VII	GIRLS STUDENTS WELFARE FUND	5000
VIII	GIRLS HOSTEL DEVELOP	30188
IX	GIRLS HOSTEL DEVELOPMENT FUND BOYS HOSTEL DEVELOPMENT FUND	25000
Х	DEPARTMENTAL FUND	0
XI	PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE FUND	11250
XII	SPEAKER FUND	15184
XIII	PRIME MINISTER CONTINGENCY FUND	24000
XIV	PARLIAMENTARY FUND	75728
XV	SC/ST CELL	180100
XVI	SPORTS ACTIVITIES FUND	8002
	TOTAL	5000
		8,60,000

Poher Pojpworit

Karmik

RAHUL KUMAR

PRIME MINISTER

KARTIK DHANKHAR

FINANCE MINISTER